Addendum to the Agenda of May 24, 2016

1. CHESCO Net Contract

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of School Directors approve the Contract for Internet services with Chesconet, pending review of General Counsel. (*Confidential Enclosure*)

2. <u>Coatesville Area Federation of Educational Employees (CAFEE) Collective Bargaining</u> <u>Agreement</u>

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of School Directors approve the Tentative Agreements between the Coatesville Area Federation of the Educational Employees (CAFEE) and the Coatesville Area School Board (Board of Directors) as ratified by CAFEE on May 21, 2016 and authorize the officers of the Board of School Directors to execute the collective bargaining agreement for a term beginning May 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018 after the officers of CAFEE execute same.

3. <u>Termination</u>

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of School Directors approve Hearing Officer James E. Prendergast's Proposed Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law regarding the Danette Murphy matter recommending that the Coatesville Area Board of School Directors uphold the School District's decision to terminate Danette Murphy, and approve her termination. (*Confidential Enclosure*)

4. <u>Approval of North Brandywine Middle School as Polling Place</u>

RECCOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of School Directors approve North Brandywine Middle School as a polling place for future elections.

5. Student Handbooks for the 2016-2017 School Year

RECCOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of School Directors approve the student handbooks for the 2016-2017 school year as presented.